
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

23
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1 Central Park Dialysis Center 1249 FIFTH AVENUE

2 DaVita Haven Dialysis 60 HAVEN AVENUE

3 Avantus Harlem Green Dialysis 488 WEST 128 STREET

4 Avantus Irving Place Dialysis Center 120 EAST 16 STREET

5 Avantus Upper Eastside Dialysis 315 EAST 62 STREET

6 Avantus Upper Manhattan Dialysis Center 801 AMSTERDAM AVENUE

7 City Dialysis Center 105 EAST 106 STREET

8 FKC- Southern Manhattan Dialysis Center 510 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

9 Harlem Hospital 506 LENOX AVENUE

10 Metropolitan Hospital Center 1901 FIRST AVENUE

11 Upper East Side Dialysis Center 210 EAST 86 STREET

12 Chinatown Dialysis Center 213 HESTER STREET

13 Lower Manhattan Dialysis Center 323 EAST 34 STREET

14 Lower Manhattan Dialysis Center II 187 3 AVENUE

15 River Renal Services, LLC 462 FIRST AVENUE

16 Mt. Sinai Kidney Center at East River Plaza 520 EAST 117 STREET

17 Mt. Sinai Kidney Ctr. 1 GUSTAVE L LEVY PLACE

18 New York & Presbyterian Hospitals, Inc. 525 EAST 68 STREET

19 New York - Presbyterian Hospital – Columbia 622 WEST 168 STREET

20 Park Avenue Dialysis Center 116 EAST 124 STREET

21 Rogosin Manhattan East 505 EAST 70 STREET

22 Rogosin West Side 619 WEST 54 STREET

23 VA Hospital - New York 423 EAST 23 STREET

Map ID Name Address

DIALYSIS CENTERS
MANHATTAN

Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6

Hurricane Evacuation Zones

Data last updated 12/22/2021
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1 Morrisania Dialysis Center 1160 TELLER AVENUE

2 New York Renal Associates 3468 PARK AVENUE

3 DaVita Allerton Dialysis 2554 WHITE PLAINS ROAD

4 DaVita Bedford Park Dialysis center 3119 WEBSTER AVENUE

5 DaVita Boston Post Road Dialysis Center 4026 BOSTON ROAD

6 DaVita Bronx Dialysis Center 1615 EASTCHESTER ROAD

7 DaVita Bronx River Dialysis 1616 BRONXDALE AVENUE

8 DaVita Bronxchester Home Training at Home 34 MARCONI STREET

9 DaVita Eastchester Road Dialysis Center 1515 JARRETT PLACE

10 DaVita Hutchinson River Dialysis 2331 EASTCHESTER ROAD

11 DaVita Laconia Dialysis 3440 BOSTON ROAD

12 DaVita Longwood Dialysis 931 BRUCKNER BOULEVARD

13 DaVita Melrose Dialysis 459 EAST 149 STREET

14 DaVita Mount Eden Dialysis 1490 MACOMBS ROAD

15 DaVita Mount Hope Dialysis Center 1940 WEBSTER AVENUE

16 DaVita Riverdale Dialysis Center 170 WEST 233 STREET

17 DaVita Soundview Dialysis Center 1622 BRUCKNER BOULEVARD

18 DaVita South Bronx Dialysis Center 1940 WEBSTER AVENUE

19 DaVita University Heights Dialysis 2190 JEROME AVENUE

20 DaVita Waters Place Dialysis Center 1733 EASTCHESTER ROAD

21 DaVita West Farms Dialysis 1820 EAST TREMONT AVENUE

22 DaVita Williamsbridge Dialysis Center 3525 WHITE PLAINS ROAD

23 DaVita Williamsbridge Home Dialysis Center (PD) 3525 WHITE PLAINS ROAD

24 FKC - St Ann’s Dialysis 794 SAINT ANNS AVENUE

25 FKC- Freedom Center of Bronx 1776 EASTCHESTER ROAD

26 FKC-Montefiore Dialysis Center III 1325 MORRIS PARK AVENUE

27 FKC-Montefiore Dialysis Center IV 1776 EASTCHESTER ROAD

28 Lincoln Hospital 234 EAST 149 STREET

29 Grand Concourse Dialysis 1780 GRAND CONCOURSE

30 Montefiore Hosp. & Med. Ctr 111 EAST 210 STREET

31 Montefiore-Weiler 1825 EASTCHESTER ROAD

32 Montefiore Medical Center - Wakefield Hospital 600 EAST 233 STREET

33 Bronx Center For Renal Dialysis 1010 UNDERHILL AVENUE

34 Bay Park Dialysis Center 801 COOP CITY BOULEVARD

35 Cassena Care Dialysis at Morningside 1000 PELHAM PARKWAY SOUTH

36 Citadel Renal Care 100 WEST KINGSBRIDGE ROAD

37 Kings Harbor Dialysis Center 2020 EAST GUN HILL ROAD

38 Workmen's Circle Dialysis Center 3155 GRACE AVENUE

39 Rogosin Institute Dialysis Center at Methodist Home 4499 MANHATTAN COLLEGE PARKWAY

40 St. Barnabas Hospital 4451 THIRD AVENUE

41 Pelham Parkway Dialysis Center 1400 PELHAM PARKWAY SOUTH

Map ID Name Address

DIALYSIS CENTERS
BRONX

Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6

Hurricane Evacuation Zones

Data last updated 12/22/2021
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1 Astoria Dialysis Center 34-01 35 AVENUE

2 Broadway Dialysis Center at Elmhurst Hospital Center 79-01 BROADWAY

3 Newtown Dialysis Center 29-20 NEWTOWN AVENUE

4 Ridgewood Dialysis Center 385 SENECA AVENUE

5 Springfield Dialysis Center 134-35 SPRINGFIELD BOULEVARD

6 DaVita Atlas Park Dialysis 80-00 COOPER AVENUE

7 DaVita Clearview Dialysis 45-60 FRANCIS LEWIS BOULEVARD

8 DaVita Conduit Avenue Dialysis 219-10 SOUTH CONDUIT AVENUE

9 DaVita Jamaica Hillside Dialysis 171-19 HILLSIDE AVENUE

10 DaVita Little Neck Dialysis 252-17 NORTHERN BOULEVARD

11 DaVita Long Island City Dialysis 30-46 NORTHERN BOULEVARD

12 DaVita Ozone Park Dialysis 100-02 ROCKAWAY BOULEVARD

13 DaVita Queens Dialysis Center 118-01 GUY R BREWER BOULEVARD

14 DaVita Queens Village Dialysis Center 222-02 HEMPSTEAD AVENUE

15 Davita Ridge Care Dialysis 1734 HANCOCK STREET

16 DaVita Van Wyck Dialysis 91-30 VAN WYCK EXPRESSWAY

17 FKC- Queens Home Therapy 176-35 UNION TURNPIKE

18 FKC-Bayside Dialysis Center 201-10 NORTHERN BOULEVARD

19 FKC-Queens Artificial Kidney Center 34-35 70 STREET

20 FKC-Queens Kidney Care 60-40 FRESH POND ROAD

21 FKC-South Queens Dialysis Center 175-37 LIBERTY AVENUE

22 FKC-St. Alban's Dialysis Center 172-70 BAISLEY BOULEVARD

23 CRD Associates LLC Cliffside Nursing Home 119-19 GRAHAM COURT

24 Queens Blvd Ext Care Facility Dialysis Ctr LLC 61-11 QUEENS BOULEVARD

25 Queens-Long Island Renal Institute 271-11 76 AVENUE

26 Rockaway Dialysis 529 BEACH 20 STREET

27 Kew Gardens Dialysis Center 120-46 QUEENS BOULEVARD

28 LIJ Medical Center 270-05 76 AVENUE

29 LIJ Satellite Dialysis Facility 220-22 HILLSIDE AVENUE

30 The NY Hosp Med Ctr Of Queens 56-45 MAIN STREET

31 Trude Weishaupt Memorial Dialysis Center 59-28 174 STREET

32 Cassena Care Dialysis at Peninsula 50-15 BEACH CHANNEL DRIVE

33 Genesis Renal Care 74-07 88 STREET

34 Queens Dialysis At The Pavilion 36-17 PARSONS BOULEVARD

35 Rogosin Auburndale 39-20 UTOPIA PARKWAY

36 Rogosin Queens 66-20 QUEENS BOULEVARD

37 Marjorie Basser Dialysis Center 327 BEACH 19 STREET

38 U.S. Renal Care Forest Hills Dialysis 68-54 AUSTIN STREET

39 USRC South Flushing 71-12 PARK AVENUE

Map ID Name Address

DIALYSIS CENTERS
QUEENS

Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6

Hurricane Evacuation Zones

Data last updated 12/22/2021
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1 Central Brooklyn Dialysis Center 818 STERLING PLACE

2 Prospect Park Dialysis 672 PARKSIDE AVENUE

3 Brookdale Hospital & Medical Center 1 BROOKDALE PLAZA

4 Brooklyn Hospital Center 121 DEKALB AVENUE

5 Brooklyn Hospital Center II 19 ROCKWELL PLACE

6 DaVita Borough Park Dialysis 4102 13 AVENUE

7 DaVita Brooklyn Community Dialysis 730 64 STREET

8 DaVita Clinton Hill Dialysis 1275 BEDFORD AVENUE

9 DaVita Downtown Brooklyn Dialysis 133 MILL STREET

10 DaVita Dyker Heights Dialysis Center 1435 86 STREET

11 DaVita East New York Dialysis 54 NEW LOTS AVENUE

12 DaVita Flatlands Dialysis 1641 EAST 16 STREET

13 DaVita GreenPoint Dialysis 146 MESEROLE STREET

14 DaVita Kings Highway Dialysis 5518 AVENUE N

15 DaVita Midwood Dialysis 1915 OCEAN AVENUE

16 DaVita Millennium Dialysis 1408 OCEAN AVENUE

17 DaVita Neomy Dialysis Center 1122 CONEY ISLAND AVENUE

18 DaVita Sheepshead Bay Renal Care Center 26 BRIGHTON 11 STREET

19 DaVita South Brooklyn Nephrology Center 3915 AVENUE V

20 DaVita Stuyvesant Heights Dialysis 2064 ATLANTIC AVENUE

21 DaVita Utica Avenue Dialysis Center 1305 UTICA AVENUE

22 DaVita Wingate Dialysis 550 KINGSTON AVENUE

23 DCI Narrows Kidney Center 6520 FORT HAMILTON PARKWAY

24 SUNY Parkside Dialysis Center 710 PARKSIDE AVENUE

25 FKC - Degraw Dialysis 595 DEGRAW STREET

26 FKC - Kings County South 420 AVENUE P

27 FKC-Nephro Care West 362 4 AVENUE

28 FKC-Nephrocare 1402 ATLANTIC AVENUE

29 NYC Health + Hospitals/Kings County 451 CLARKSON AVENUE

30 Bayridge Sunset Park Dialysis Center 140 58 STREET

31 Brooklyn Dialysis Center LLC 915 DEAN STREET

32 Brooklyn United Methodist Continuum Services 1485 DUMONT AVENUE

33 Dialyze Direct Brooklyn 4714 16 AVENUE

34 New York AKC 2701 EMMONS AVENUE

35 Palm Garden Dialysis Center 615 AVENUE C

36 Kingsbrook Jewish Medical Center 585 SCHENECTADY AVENUE

37 Kingsbrook Jewish Medical Center - RNH Dialysis 585 SCHENECTADY AVENUE

38 Brooklyn Center for Renal Dialysis 170 BUFFALO AVENUE

39 Bushwick Center For Renal Dialysis 51 GEORGIA AVENUE

40 Gateway Dialysis Center 1170 EAST 98 STREET

41 Brooklyn Gardens Dialysis 835 HERKIMER STREET

42 Ditmas Park Dialysis Center 2017 DITMAS AVENUE

43 Sea Crest Dialysis Center 3035 WEST 24 STREET

44 Williamsburg Dialysis Center 89 BARTLETT STREET

45 Rogosin Brookdale Campus 9701 CHURCH AVENUE

46 Rogosin Brooklyn Dialysis Center - NYMH 506 6 STREET

47 Rogosin Brooklyn East 2372 LINDEN BOULEVARD

48 Rogosin Brooklyn Home Dialysis Inc 527 COURT STREET

49 Rogosin Brooklyn South 1845 MCDONALD AVENUE

Map ID Name Address

DIALYSIS CENTERS
BROOKLYN

Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6

Hurricane Evacuation Zones
Data last updated 12/22/2021
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1 DaVita Richmond Kidney at Home 1366 VICTORY BOULEVARD

2 DaVita Staten Island Dialysis Center 1139 HYLAN BOULEVARD

3 DaVita Staten Island South Dialysis 30 SNEDEN AVENUE

4 DCI Castleton/Carol Molinaro Dialysis Center 800 CASTLETON AVENUE

5 DCI New Vanderbilt 135 VANDERBILT AVENUE

6 DCI Staten Island Dialysis Clinic/ AKC 1550 RICHMOND AVENUE

7 Island Rehabilitative Services, Inc. 470 SEAVIEW AVENUE

8 Island Rehabilitative Services-Clove Lakes Extension 25 FANNING STREET

Map ID Name Address

DIALYSIS CENTERS
STATEN ISLAND

Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6

Hurricane Evacuation Zones

Data last updated 12/22/2021



Dialysis Centers 2021

Map ID Name Address Borough Hurricane Evacuation Zone
MANHATTAN

3 Avantus Harlem Green Dialysis 488 WEST 128 STREET MANHATTAN X
4 Avantus Irving Place Dialysis Center 120 EAST 16 STREET MANHATTAN X
5 Avantus Upper Eastside Dialysis 315 EAST 62 STREET MANHATTAN X
6 Avantus Upper Manhattan Dialysis Center 801 AMSTERDAM AVENUE MANHATTAN X
1 Central Park Dialysis Center 1249 FIFTH AVENUE MANHATTAN 4

12 Chinatown Dialysis Center 213 HESTER STREET MANHATTAN 4
7 City Dialysis Center 105 EAST 106 STREET MANHATTAN 3
2 DaVita Haven Dialysis 60 HAVEN AVENUE MANHATTAN X
8 FKC- Southern Manhattan Dialysis Center 510 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS MANHATTAN 6
9 Harlem Hospital 506 LENOX AVENUE MANHATTAN 3

13 Lower Manhattan Dialysis Center 323 EAST 34 STREET MANHATTAN 2
14 Lower Manhattan Dialysis Center II 187 3 AVENUE MANHATTAN 5
10 Metropolitan Hospital Center 1901 FIRST AVENUE MANHATTAN 2
16 Mt. Sinai Kidney Center at East River Plaza 520 EAST 117 STREET MANHATTAN 1
17 Mt. Sinai Kidney Ctr. 1 GUSTAVE L LEVY PLACE MANHATTAN X
19 New York - Presbyterian Hospital - Columbia 622 WEST 168 STREET MANHATTAN X
18 New York & Presbyterian Hospitals, Inc. 525 EAST 68 STREET MANHATTAN 4
20 Park Avenue Dialysis Center 116 EAST 124 STREET MANHATTAN 5
15 River Renal Services, LLC 462 FIRST AVENUE MANHATTAN 1
21 Rogosin Manhattan East 505 EAST 70 STREET MANHATTAN 3
22 Rogosin West Side 619 WEST 54 STREET MANHATTAN 2
11 Upper East Side Dialysis Center 210 EAST 86 STREET MANHATTAN X
23 VA Hospital - New York 423 EAST 23 STREET MANHATTAN 1

BROOKLYN
30 Bayridge Sunset Park Dialysis Center 140 58 STREET BROOKLYN 5
3 Brookdale Hospital & Medical Center 1 BROOKDALE PLAZA BROOKLYN 5

38 Brooklyn Center for Renal Dialysis 170 BUFFALO AVENUE BROOKLYN X
31 Brooklyn Dialysis Center LLC 915 DEAN STREET BROOKLYN X
41 Brooklyn Gardens Dialysis 835 HERKIMER STREET BROOKLYN X
4 Brooklyn Hospital Center 121 DEKALB AVENUE BROOKLYN X
5 Brooklyn Hospital Center II 19 ROCKWELL PLACE BROOKLYN X

32 Brooklyn United Methodist Continuum Services 1485 DUMONT AVENUE BROOKLYN 4
39 Bushwick Center For Renal Dialysis 51 GEORGIA AVENUE BROOKLYN X
1 Central Brooklyn Dialysis Center 818 STERLING PLACE BROOKLYN X
6 DaVita Borough Park Dialysis 4102 13 AVENUE BROOKLYN X
7 DaVita Brooklyn Community Dialysis 730 64 STREET BROOKLYN X
8 DaVita Clinton Hill Dialysis 1275 BEDFORD AVENUE BROOKLYN X
9 DaVita Downtown Brooklyn Dialysis 133 MILL STREET BROOKLYN 2

10 DaVita Dyker Heights Dialysis Center 1435 86 STREET BROOKLYN 5
11 DaVita East New York Dialysis 54 NEW LOTS AVENUE BROOKLYN 4
12 DaVita Flatlands Dialysis 1641 EAST 16 STREET BROOKLYN 5
13 DaVita GreenPoint Dialysis 146 MESEROLE STREET BROOKLYN 6
14 DaVita Kings Highway Dialysis 5518 AVENUE N BROOKLYN 3
15 DaVita Midwood Dialysis 1915 OCEAN AVENUE BROOKLYN 5
16 DaVita Millennium Dialysis 1408 OCEAN AVENUE BROOKLYN X
17 DaVita Neomy Dialysis Center 1122 CONEY ISLAND AVENUE BROOKLYN X
18 DaVita Sheepshead Bay Renal Care Center 26 BRIGHTON 11 STREET BROOKLYN 1
19 DaVita South Brooklyn Nephrology Center 3915 AVENUE V BROOKLYN 2
20 DaVita Stuyvesant Heights Dialysis 2064 ATLANTIC AVENUE BROOKLYN X
21 DaVita Utica Avenue Dialysis Center 1305 UTICA AVENUE BROOKLYN 4
22 DaVita Wingate Dialysis 550 KINGSTON AVENUE BROOKLYN X
23 DCI Narrows Kidney Center 6520 FORT HAMILTON PARKWAY BROOKLYN X
33 Dialyze Direct Brooklyn 4714 16 AVENUE BROOKLYN X
42 Ditmas Park Dialysis Center 2017 DITMAS AVENUE BROOKLYN 6
25 FKC - Degraw Dialysis 595 DEGRAW STREET BROOKLYN 5
26 FKC - Kings County South 420 AVENUE P BROOKLYN 5
27 FKC-Nephro Care West 362 4 AVENUE BROOKLYN 4
28 FKC-Nephrocare 1402 ATLANTIC AVENUE BROOKLYN X
40 Gateway Dialysis Center 1170 EAST 98 STREET BROOKLYN 3
36 Kingsbrook Jewish Medical Center 585 SCHENECTADY AVENUE BROOKLYN X
37 Kingsbrook Jewish Medical Center - RNH Dialysis 585 SCHENECTADY AVENUE BROOKLYN X
34 New York AKC 2701 EMMONS AVENUE BROOKLYN 1
29 NYC Health + Hospitals/Kings County 451 CLARKSON AVENUE BROOKLYN X
35 Palm Garden Dialysis Center 615 AVENUE C BROOKLYN X
2 Prospect Park Dialysis 672 PARKSIDE AVENUE BROOKLYN X

45 Rogosin Brookdale Campus 9701 CHURCH AVENUE BROOKLYN 5
46 Rogosin Brooklyn Dialysis Center - NYMH 506 6 STREET BROOKLYN X
47 Rogosin Brooklyn East 2372 LINDEN BOULEVARD BROOKLYN 4
48 Rogosin Brooklyn Home Dialysis Inc 527 COURT STREET BROOKLYN 2
49 Rogosin Brooklyn South 1845 MCDONALD AVENUE BROOKLYN 5
43 Sea Crest Dialysis Center 3035 WEST 24 STREET BROOKLYN 1



Dialysis Centers 2021

Map ID Name Address Borough Hurricane Evacuation Zone
24 SUNY Parkside Dialysis Center 710 PARKSIDE AVENUE BROOKLYN X
44 Williamsburg Dialysis Center 89 BARTLETT STREET BROOKLYN 3

BRONX
34 Bay Park Dialysis Center 801 COOP CITY BOULEVARD BRONX 4
33 Bronx Center For Renal Dialysis 1010 UNDERHILL AVENUE BRONX 5
35 Cassena Care Dialysis at Morningside 1000 PELHAM PARKWAY SOUTH BRONX X
36 Citadel Renal Care 100 WEST KINGSBRIDGE ROAD BRONX X
3 DaVita Allerton Dialysis 2554 WHITE PLAINS ROAD BRONX X
4 DaVita Bedford Park Dialysis center 3119 WEBSTER AVENUE BRONX X
5 DaVita Boston Post Road Dialysis Center 4026 BOSTON ROAD BRONX X
6 DaVita Bronx Dialysis Center 1615 EASTCHESTER ROAD BRONX X
7 DaVita Bronx River Dialysis 1616 BRONXDALE AVENUE BRONX X
8 DaVita Bronxchester Home Training at Home 34 MARCONI STREET BRONX 3
9 DaVita Eastchester Road Dialysis Center 1515 JARRETT PLACE BRONX X

10 DaVita Hutchinson River Dialysis 2331 EASTCHESTER ROAD BRONX X
11 DaVita Laconia Dialysis 3440 BOSTON ROAD BRONX X
12 DaVita Longwood Dialysis 931 BRUCKNER BOULEVARD BRONX 6
13 DaVita Melrose Dialysis 459 EAST 149 STREET BRONX 6
14 DaVita Mount Eden Dialysis 1490 MACOMBS ROAD BRONX X
15 DaVita Mount Hope Dialysis Center 1940 WEBSTER AVENUE BRONX X
16 DaVita Riverdale Dialysis Center 170 WEST 233 STREET BRONX 2
17 DaVita Soundview Dialysis Center 1622 BRUCKNER BOULEVARD BRONX 4
18 DaVita South Bronx Dialysis Center 1940 WEBSTER AVENUE BRONX X
19 DaVita University Heights Dialysis 2190 JEROME AVENUE BRONX X
20 DaVita Waters Place Dialysis Center 1733 EASTCHESTER ROAD BRONX 5
21 DaVita West Farms Dialysis 1820 EAST TREMONT AVENUE BRONX X
22 DaVita Williamsbridge Dialysis Center 3525 WHITE PLAINS ROAD BRONX X
23 DaVita Williamsbridge Home Dialysis Center (PD) 3525 WHITE PLAINS ROAD BRONX X
24 FKC - St Ann's Dialysis 794 SAINT ANNS AVENUE BRONX 6
25 FKC- Freedom Center of Bronx 1776 EASTCHESTER ROAD BRONX 3
26 FKC-Montefiore Dialysis Center III 1325 MORRIS PARK AVENUE BRONX 6
27 FKC-Montefiore Dialysis Center IV 1776 EASTCHESTER ROAD BRONX 3
29 Grand Concourse Dialysis 1780 GRAND CONCOURSE BRONX X
37 Kings Harbor Dialysis Center 2020 EAST GUN HILL ROAD BRONX 4
28 Lincoln Hospital 234 EAST 149 STREET BRONX 4
30 Montefiore Hosp. & Med. Ctr 111 EAST 210 STREET BRONX X
32 Montefiore Medical Center - Wakefield Hospital 600 EAST 233 STREET BRONX X
31 Montefiore-Weiler 1825 EASTCHESTER ROAD BRONX 6
1 Morrisania Dialysis Center 1160 TELLER AVENUE BRONX X
2 New York Renal Associates 3468 PARK AVENUE BRONX X

41 Pelham Parkway Dialysis Center 1400 PELHAM PARKWAY SOUTH BRONX X
39 Rogosin Institute Dialysis Center at Methodist Home 4499 MANHATTAN COLLEGE PARKWAY BRONX X
40 St. Barnabas Hospital 4451 THIRD AVENUE BRONX X
38 Workmen's Circle Dialysis Center 3155 GRACE AVENUE BRONX X

QUEENS
1 Astoria Dialysis Center 34-01 35 AVENUE QUEENS X
2 Broadway Dialysis Center at Elmhurst Hospital Center 79-01 BROADWAY QUEENS X

32 Cassena Care Dialysis at Peninsula 50-15 BEACH CHANNEL DRIVE QUEENS 1
23 CRD Associates LLC Cliffside Nursing Home 119-19 GRAHAM COURT QUEENS 6
6 DaVita Atlas Park Dialysis 80-00 COOPER AVENUE QUEENS X
7 DaVita Clearview Dialysis 45-60 FRANCIS LEWIS BOULEVARD QUEENS X
8 DaVita Conduit Avenue Dialysis 219-10 SOUTH CONDUIT AVENUE QUEENS 4
9 DaVita Jamaica Hillside Dialysis 171-19 HILLSIDE AVENUE QUEENS X

10 DaVita Little Neck Dialysis 252-17 NORTHERN BOULEVARD QUEENS X
11 DaVita Long Island City Dialysis 30-46 NORTHERN BOULEVARD QUEENS 4
12 DaVita Ozone Park Dialysis 100-02 ROCKAWAY BOULEVARD QUEENS X
13 DaVita Queens Dialysis Center 118-01 GUY R BREWER BOULEVARD QUEENS 5
14 DaVita Queens Village Dialysis Center 222-02 HEMPSTEAD AVENUE QUEENS X
15 Davita Ridge Care Dialysis 1734 HANCOCK STREET QUEENS X
16 DaVita Van Wyck Dialysis 91-30 VAN WYCK EXPRESSWAY QUEENS X
17 FKC- Queens Home Therapy 176-35 UNION TURNPIKE QUEENS X
18 FKC-Bayside Dialysis Center 201-10 NORTHERN BOULEVARD QUEENS X
19 FKC-Queens Artificial Kidney Center 34-35 70 STREET QUEENS X
20 FKC-Queens Kidney Care 60-40 FRESH POND ROAD QUEENS X
21 FKC-South Queens Dialysis Center 175-37 LIBERTY AVENUE QUEENS X
22 FKC-St. Alban's Dialysis Center 172-70 BAISLEY BOULEVARD QUEENS 5
33 Genesis Renal Care 74-07 88 STREET QUEENS X
27 Kew Gardens Dialysis Center 120-46 QUEENS BOULEVARD QUEENS X
28 LIJ Medical Center 270-05 76TH AVENUE QUEENS X
29 LIJ Satellite Dialysis Facility 220-22 HILLSIDE AVENUE QUEENS X
37 Marjorie Basser Dialysis Center 327 BEACH 19 STREET QUEENS 1
3 Newtown Dialysis Center 29-20 NEWTOWN AVENUE QUEENS X



Dialysis Centers 2021

Map ID Name Address Borough Hurricane Evacuation Zone
24 Queens Blvd Ext Care Facility Dialysis Ctr LLC 61-11 QUEENS BOULEVARD QUEENS X
34 Queens Dialysis At The Pavilion 36-17 PARSONS BOULEVARD QUEENS X
25 Queens-Long Island Renal Institute 271-11 76 AVENUE QUEENS X
4 Ridgewood Dialysis Center 385 SENECA AVENUE QUEENS X

26 Rockaway Dialysis 529 BEACH 20 STREET QUEENS 1
35 Rogosin Auburndale 39-20 UTOPIA PARKWAY QUEENS X
36 Rogosin Queens 66-20 QUEENS BOULEVARD QUEENS X
5 Springfield Dialysis Center 134-35 SPRINGFIELD BOULEVARD QUEENS 5

30 The NY Hosp Med Ctr Of Queens 56-45 MAIN STREET QUEENS X
31 Trude Weishaupt Memorial Dialysis Center 59-28 174 STREET QUEENS X
38 U.S. Renal Care Forest Hills Dialysis 68-54 AUSTIN STREET QUEENS X
39 USRC South Flushing 71-12 PARK AVENUE QUEENS X

STATEN ISLAND
1 DaVita Richmond Kidney at Home 1366 VICTORY BOULEVARD STATEN ISLAND X
2 DaVita Staten Island Dialysis Center 1139 HYLAN BOULEVARD STATEN ISLAND X
3 DaVita Staten Island South Dialysis 30 SNEDEN AVENUE STATEN ISLAND X
4 DCI Castleton/Carol Molinaro Dialysis Center 800 CASTLETON AVENUE STATEN ISLAND X
5 DCI New Vanderbilt 135 VANDERBILT AVENUE STATEN ISLAND X
6 DCI Staten Island Dialysis Clinic/ AKC 1550 RICHMOND AVENUE STATEN ISLAND X
7 Island Rehabilitative Services, Inc. 470 SEAVIEW AVENUE STATEN ISLAND 2
8 Island Rehabilitative Services-Clove Lakes Extension 25 FANNING STREET STATEN ISLAND X
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